Prepared By: Hellyn R. Riggins, City Manager

PO Box 68, Eagleville TN 37060

RESOLUTION 2024-005

A RESOLUTON TO DECREASE THE SPEED LIMIT FROM LOGMILE 2.39 OF STATE ROUTE 99 TO LOGMILE 3.49 OF STATE ROUTE 99 FROM 55 (FIFTY-FIVE) MILES PER HOUR TO 50 (FIFTY) MILES PER HOUR

WHEREAS, the City of Eagleville, having concerns with speeding in the city in the area of State Route 99 and requested assistance from the Tennessee Department of Transportation; and,

WHEREAS, the Tennessee Department of Transportation conducted a traffic study of the area concluding that the speed limit could be reduced; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Eagleville agrees with such study to lower the speed limit.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Eagleville, Tennessee as follows:

That the City Council of the City of Eagleville, Tennessee hereby resolves to decrease the speed limit from Logmile 2.39 of State Route 99 to Logmile 3.49 of State Route 99 from 55 (fifty-five) miles per hour to 50 (fifty) miles per hour. The effective date shall be 15 days from date of approval.

WHEREUPON, the Mayor declared the resolution adopted, affixed a signature and the date thereto, and directed that the same be recorded.

Chad Leeman, Mayor	Date
Christina Rivas, City Recorder	Date
Approved as to Form and Legality this 2	1 day of March, 2024
Stephen Aymett, City Attorney	